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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1891 September 22 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Busy all day sewing. Retired early.  
1891 September 23 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Wash day. Hattie here. Very busy. Julie and children here all day. 

Spent eve at A. Banton. Retired 10:30 P.M.  
1891 September 24 Thursday [Nothing recorded] King’s Daughter at Mrs. Johnson’s. A very nice time. Retired 12:30 

P.M.  
1891 September 25 Friday [Nothing recorded] Swept as usual. Busy sewing. Rehersal in evening. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 September 26 Saturday Very hot day Not busy. Down to the Home to see Mrs. Morrison. Very hot day. 

Retired 10:30 P.M. 
1891 September 27 Sunday  [Nothing recorded] Church in evening. Very nice. Crawford came home with me. Retired 

10:30 P.M.  
1891 September 28 Monday  Cloudy Home all day. Two meetings here. Reading in the evening. Retired 10 

P.M.  
1891 September 29  Tuesday  Rain Out to St. Michel and All Angels. Very nice party of us went. Ran & 

Julie to see Julia Marlow. Retired early.  
1891 September 30 Wednesday Fair Busy all day sewing. Wash day. Children when to Park. Retired 

10:30 P.M.  
1891 October  1 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] Millinery class opend. Home early. Sewed in evening. Retired 11 

P.M.  
1891 October  2 Friday [Nothing recorded] Swept as usual. Church & rehersal in evening. Retired 11:30 P.M.  
1891 October  3 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Washed off pavement. Up town with Rannie. Very nice time. 

Headach. Retired early.  
1891 October  4 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. The girl choir very nice. Out in afternoon. Retired 

9:30 P.M. 
1891 October  5 Monday Fair Up town the club met at Helen White’s and the Educational Club at 

Miss. Summerville’s. Very nice. Retired 11 P.M. 
1891 October  6 Tuesday  Cloudy “War of Roses.” Arose at 11 A.M. very poorly. Millinery class. At 

Party at Bessie Boling’s.  
1891 October  7 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day sewing. Home all evening. Retired early.  
1891 October  8 Thursday [Nothing recorded] King’s Daughters meeting very large. Busy sewing. Retired early.  
1891 October  9 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy sewing. Up in morning to buy a hat. Bickie & C. Retired early.  


